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Behind every statistic in this report is a young person with talent, determination, and

potential. At Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida, we believe that when kids are given the

right environment, encouragement, and support, extraordinary things can happen — and we

see that every day.

As we reflect on the past year and look ahead, we are filled with pride, gratitude, and

optimism for what lies beyond our blue doors. This year, we continued our work to close the

opportunity gap by serving thousands of youth across Central Florida — young people who

represent the future strength, leadership, and vitality of our region. 

Our Clubs are places where potential is discovered and confidence is built. Inside our Club

walls, young people are encouraged to find their strengths, explore their passions, and begin

shaping the future they imagine for themselves and for Central Florida. Whether it’s dancing

on stage, speaking with confidence, showcasing their creativity, or mastering a challenging

subject, we are inspired daily by the resilience and promise of our members. 

Throughout this annual report, you’ll see the impact made possible by a community that

believes in young people and shows up for them consistently. 

As we look to the future, we remain committed to delivering a world-class Club experience —

one that ensures every young person who walks through our doors knows success is within

reach. We will continue to innovate, expand access, and advocate for the kids and teens who

will one day lead our workforce, our neighborhoods, and our region.  

Together, we are helping young people discover their power — and building great futures for

Central Florida. 
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GREAT FUTURES START here BECAUSE OF YOU

SEAN CONNOLLY

JAMIE MERRILL



Youth of the Year is Boys & Girls Clubs’ premier recognition program, a signature effort to foster a new

generation of leaders. Each Club nominates a high school member annually to compete to represent our

organization as the Kiwanis Club of Orlando Foundation Youth of the Year, and to compete at the State

level and possibly beyond. 

 

As the 2025 Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida Youth of the Year and top four finalist for the 

State of Florida, Raymond’s journey is a powerful reminder that heroes aren’t born — they’re built

through resilience, opportunity, and support. Growing up in Central Florida, Raymond faced housing

instability and periods of homelessness yet never lost sight of his potential. Through it all, 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida became a constant — a place of encouragement, stability, and

possibility that helped him transform adversity into achievement. 

Today, Raymond is attending Duke University on a full-ride scholarship, preparing to study physics and

pursue a future shaped by curiosity and leadership. As our 2025 Youth of the Year, he represents the

promise of what’s possible when young people are supported early and consistently — because the

kids of today are the leaders, innovators, and problem-solvers Central Florida needs tomorrow. 
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2025 YOUTH OF THE YEAR

CONGRATS TO A REAL-LIFE
HERO, RAYMOND! 

“The Club became my happy place where I discovered

the joy of inquiry and the beauty of understanding how

the world works.”

— Raymond 

RAYMOND

SCAN TO WATCH
THE VIDEO OF
“RAYMOND’S STORY:”



SERVING THE CHILDREN WHO NEED US MOST:
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2024-2025 BY
THE NUMBERS
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When Justus first walked through the blue doors of our Joe R. Lee Branch as a fourth grader, he was quiet and

reserved. Today, at 18 and preparing to graduate from Edgewater High School, he speaks with confidence

about his future.  

 

This coming fall, Justus plans to attend Valencia College to pursue culinary arts, a passion sparked by watching

his dad grill. At the Club, he had the opportunity to work alongside professional chefs, gaining hands-on culinary

skills while also exploring technology and creative design through the Best Buy Teen Tech Center.  

 

Once content to sit in the corner, Justus now steps forward — ready to build a future fueled by 

creativity, purpose, and self-belief. 
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MEET JUSTUS: FINDING HIS VOICE 
AND COOKING UP A GREAT FUTURE

JOE R. LEE BRANCH BOARD

JOE R. LEE BRANCH

Jennifer Anderson 

Member at Large

Cindy Campbell 

Greenberg 

Traurig, PA

Dede Caron 

Member at Large

Sean Connolly 

Rockefeller Global

Family Office

Ron Crear 

Weyerhaeuser

Frank Fernandez

Valley Bank

DaLila Goodridge

Volteo Management

William Jennings 

SRG Associates Inc.

Antoinette McNair

Winter Park Health

Foundation

Jasmyne Reese 

Dr. Phillips Center

for the Performing Arts

Wendy Roundtree 

Jarel Communications

Ginger Simoens

Simoens Solutions

Laurie Shader Smith 

Personal Mini 

Storage

Todd Smith 

Axiom Bank

Bruce Mount, Jr. 

The Nunez Law Firm

Jennifer Pollock 

Ameris Bank

Melissa Powell 

Osceola County 

Board of County

Commissioners

JUSTUS

“I was a completely different person before I came

to the Club.”

— Justus 

From a brand-new playground powered by DaVita and KABOOM! to epic gaming moments with real-life heroes from

the Orange County Sheriff’s Office, the Eatonville Club experienced a year packed with fun, learning, and growth.
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What a year! Thanks to strong community partnerships, our Orange County Clubs 

embraced healthy living with Nemours and 4Roots, broadened horizons with the 

REED Charitable Foundation, and experienced an unforgettable preview of 

Universal Epic Universe BEFORE it opened to the public — and these are just a few

highlights from a year filled with growth, opportunity, and possibility.
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A bright, caring third grade student who loves math, helping others, and discovering new

ways to grow, Amaya was thrilled for the opening of our latest Club location, the 

Tangelo Park Branch. Made possible with support from the Universal Orlando Foundation

and Commissioner Mike Scott, this Club is creating a safe, inspiring space for Amaya, her

sister, and countless neighborhood kids to learn, lead, and thrive. 
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Our impact is powered by champions like Lisa Bell, whose service on the 

BGCCF Governance Board helps expand opportunities for Club kids across 

Central Florida. A former Club kid herself and current News 6 anchor, Lisa’s support

ensures more young heroes can step through our blue doors and into their future. 
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MEET AMAYA: 
GROWING, LEARNING, THRIVING IN TANGELO PARK

THANK YOU, LISA BELL!

ORANGE COUNTY

“I grew up in a Boys & Girls Club in Lewiston,

Idaho, and credit the organization with the life

I have today.”

— Lisa Bell

AMAYA

LISA BELL



DOWNTOWN BOARD
Jack Brennan 

GrayRobinson

Andrew Cameron 

Turner Construction

Kaitlin Cavinder

Elegance Living

Dr. Lesley Frederick 

Valencia College

James Hawley 

NextPath Career Partners

Daralene Jones 

WFTV-Channel 9

James Magee 

Merrill Lynch

Raul Nazario

SharpShell Digital Consulting LLC

Ron Newsome 

NBC Sports NEXT

Mia Poinsette 

Poinsette Foundation

Jessica Kelly Tomlinson 

Dr. Phillips Center for the Performing Arts

Brian Smith 

Primary Recruiting Services

Sharon Thomas 

Emerson International

Tiphany Weeks 

Diamond Real Estate Group

Edward Wimp 

Ed Wimp Law

BGCCF’s After School Zone operates 16

programs in Orange County middle schools,

meeting students where they are with vital

after-school support — thanks to funding

from Orange County Citizen’s Commission

for Children.

BGCCF’s After School Zone operates 16
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DID YOU KNOW?

ERICKA

JacarIous



From out-of-this-world field trips and visits from the Seminole County Sheriff’s Office to

expanded career exploration alongside CareerSource and plenty of smiles with

volunteers throughout the year, Seminole County Clubs spent the year opening doors. 

From out-of-this-world field trips and visits from the Seminole County Sheriff’s Office to
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volunteers throughout the year, Seminole County Clubs spent the year opening doors. 

At just 11 years old, O’Shea has already faced more than most children should. 

The youngest of three brothers, he lives with a great-aunt who is confined to her bed

and a great-uncle working two jobs just to keep their household together. 

With his parents absent and his family stretched thin, O’Shea stood at a crossroads —

vulnerable to the same paths that had already pulled others he loved off course. 

Then one day, everything changed. After a call from Seminole County Sherrif’s Office

alerted our team that a young boy needed support, O’Shea walked through the blue

doors of the Club the very next morning. What he found was safety, caring adults, and

peers who welcomed him without hesitation. Within moments, he was pulled into a

game, his face lighting up with a grin that said it all. That smile is what safety looks

like. It’s what belonging feels like. And it’s the foundation that will help O’Shea not

only imagine a brighter future — but build it. 
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Located in Winter Park just south of the Seminole County

line, the Steven C. Ruoff Thrift Store, recently renamed in

honor of a late, beloved board member and friend to

BGCCF, turns everyday treasures into life-changing impact.

All proceeds benefit our Clubs — and every donation helps

power great futures.
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For more information, visit: 

www.bgccf.org/thriftstore

MEET O’SHEA: WHERE BELONGING BEGINS

HEROES SHOP HERE

SEMINOLE COUNTY

AIDALIS



Barbara Groves

Member at Large

Robert Hahn 

Wharton-Smith, Inc.

Don Harris 

Pearl Business Group

Ray Hyman 

Visual Eyes Eyewear, Inc.

Lesly Jean-Louis 

Trustco Bank

Dr. Tyler L. Jones 

Ability Rehabilitation

Sheriff Dennis Lemma 

Seminole County Sheriff’s Office

Sandra Parker 

Liberty Mutual

Christina Redman 

Fortis Franchise Group

SEMINOLE COUNTY 
BOARD
Michael Brodsky 

Ameriprise Financial

Jeff Chudnow 

Member at Large

Patty D’Alessandro 

Duke Energy

Karla Dawkins 

Orlando Health

MALAYA



OSCEOLA COUNTY
It was a year packed with action in Osceola County — from on-court

moments with the Osceola Magic to a wild summer of field trips to

Gatorland, Disney's Blizzard Beach Water Park, and more, plus

unforgettable inspiration from Firefighter Rob’s full-gear run at the 

runDisney Walt Disney World Marathon. 
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Since joining the Club, 12-year-old Solange has found a place where she feels

supported, confident, and free to be herself. Once shy and hesitant to speak

up, she now jumps into kickball games, helps younger kids with homework

(especially math — her favorite), and looks out for others when they’re

stressed or need a hand. 

 

With encouragement from caring staff and friends she’s made along the way,

Solange has learned that stepping outside her comfort zone can lead to

powerful moments — including speaking in front of community leaders and

realizing she wasn’t all that shy anymore. 

For Solange, the Club is more than an after-school program — it’s family.

Whether she’s laughing with staff who know how to lift her spirits, playing

outside with her best friend Mariah, or reflecting on unforgettable experiences

like touching dolphins at SeaWorld, Solange feels accepted and encouraged

every day. 
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every day. 

SOLANGE’S STORY:
STEPPING INTO HER POWER 

“Nobody will judge you for who you are

here ... They push you to be your best.” 

— Solange

SOLANGE



POWERING IMPACT IN
OSCEOLA COUNTY 

Osceola County Government is one of the many community champions 

who help power our mission across Central Florida — supporting vital 

programs and hosting two of our Club sites, the Marydia Branch and the

BuenaVentura Lakes Branch. We’re also grateful to Commissioner Cheryl Grieb 

for her continued support of youth-centered initiatives, including creative

opportunities like the student-designed bike rack unveiled this year at our

Tupperware Brands Branch in Kissimmee. Together, partnerships like these help

create welcoming spaces and open doors for the next generation of heroes. 
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OSCEOLA COUNTY BOARD
Wade Allen

Reach

Jose Bastias 

North Highland

Michael Fisher 

Universal Orlando Resort

Captain Joel Guevara 

Osceola County Sheriff's Office

Yanin Hansen 

El Osceola Star

Christina Hartfield 

Truist

Cynthia Herrera 

Kissimmee Utility Authority

Mike Jackson 

Member at Large

Tiffany Jeffers

Member at Large

Jody Koger 

Tupperware Corporation

Susan Postans

Member at Large

Hans Steinbrenner 

Osceola Magic

Captain Christopher Succi 

Kissimmee Police Department

Captain Heith Yeager

Osceola County Sheriff's Office



Meet Ale’jah — a proud graduate of our Leesburg Branch and a 2025 Kiwanis Club of Orlando

Foundation Youth of the Year Finalist, whose journey reflects the power of possibility. Graduating last

May with a 3.6 GPA, Ale’jah is an aspiring OB/GYN physician driven by a passion for maternal health

equity. 

Ale’jah’s story with Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida began at just six years old, when the Club

became a safe space where she could grow, find her voice, and leave fear and self-doubt behind.

Through programs like Smart Girls and Money Matters, she built confidence and financial literacy,

while mentors like Ms. Tonya helped guide her toward academic and professional success.

As Ale’jah says, because of Boys & Girls Clubs, blue is more than just her favorite color — 

it’s a symbol of growth, courage, and discovery. It’s a reminder of what she can achieve.

And behind every blue door, 

stories like hers remind us why 

Great Futures Start Here.
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From a fun-filled day at Black Horse Resort Ranch (yee-haw!) to hands-on volunteering and

career exploration, Lake County Clubs spent the year building skills, confidence, and curiosity

for what’s ahead. 

From a fun-filled day at Black Horse Resort Ranch (yee-haw!) to hands-on volunteering and

career exploration, Lake County Clubs spent the year building skills, confidence, and curiosity

for what’s ahead. 

ALE’JAH’S STORY: A JOURNEY FUELED BY PURPOSE

SCAN TO WATCH
ALE’JAH’S VIDEO:
“THE COLOR BLUE”

LAKE COUNTY

ALE’JAH

Our Clubs are always looking for volunteers! 

We offer a variety of volunteer opportunities: Tutor a Club

member, become a mentor, teach a skill, or facilitate a Club

beautification project with your team. Together, we can

change lives. Visit bgccf.org/volunteer or scan the QR code.
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beautification project with your team. Together, we can
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NOT ALL SUPERHEROES WEAR CAPES

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED



Justin Allender 

First National Bank of Mount Dora

Wayne C. Bailey 

Member at Large

Nick Bouffard

The Bouffard Agency Inc. - 

Allstate Insurance

Tyler Brandeburg 

Lake County Schools

Clint Bronson 

The Bronson Ranch

Renee Furnas 

AdventHealth

Jean Gallagher 

Walt Disney World

Dr. Sherryl Gordon Spence 

AdventHealth

Tandy Hammond 

South Lake Cares

Kimberly Hogan

Orlando Health - 

Health Central Hospital

Donna Kirtland 

Live Well Foundation of South Lake

Marcus Niblack 

City of Leesburg

Lieutenant Kelly Stone

Lake County Sheriff's Office

Wilbert Thompson 

Blue Origin

LAKE COUNTY BOARD

ALANNAH



VARONICA

This Club is more than just a place for children — it is a village. A village that partners

with parents, steps in when we’re tired, overwhelmed, or simply need support, and shows

up without hesitation. On days when my mental health needed protecting, the staff

stepped in with care, patience, and understanding, reminding me that I’m not alone in

raising my child. 

 

The staff are teachers in so many ways — not just academically, but in life. They teach

responsibility, respect, accountability, and self-worth. They hold Savannah accountable

while still honoring her as an individual, and their discipline is always rooted in love,

guidance, and the best possible choices for her growth. They help protect her from

learning certain lessons the hard way, guiding her gently while still allowing her to grow. 

 

What means the most is that they give their time freely, without complaints, with genuine

hearts and consistent dedication. They see our children, they know them, and they care

deeply about who they are becoming. 

 

The Boys & Girls Club has become one of the best parts of our lives. I am incredibly

grateful for every staff member who pours into these children daily. Your impact is lasting,

your presence is powerful, and your work does not go unnoticed. 

 

Thank you for being a safe place, a guiding light, and a true village for our children and for

us as parents. 

This Club is more than just a place for children — it is a village. A village that partners

with parents, steps in when we’re tired, overwhelmed, or simply need support, and shows

up without hesitation. On days when my mental health needed protecting, the staff

stepped in with care, patience, and understanding, reminding me that I’m not alone in

raising my child. 

 

The staff are teachers in so many ways — not just academically, but in life. They teach

responsibility, respect, accountability, and self-worth. They hold Savannah accountable

while still honoring her as an individual, and their discipline is always rooted in love,

guidance, and the best possible choices for her growth. They help protect her from

learning certain lessons the hard way, guiding her gently while still allowing her to grow. 

 

What means the most is that they give their time freely, without complaints, with genuine

hearts and consistent dedication. They see our children, they know them, and they care

deeply about who they are becoming. 

 

The Boys & Girls Club has become one of the best parts of our lives. I am incredibly

grateful for every staff member who pours into these children daily. Your impact is lasting,

your presence is powerful, and your work does not go unnoticed. 

 

Thank you for being a safe place, a guiding light, and a true village for our children and for

us as parents. 

JAHMIR

It was a year of exploration in Brevard County — with creative moments alongside Disney Cruise

Line VoluntEARS, time spent cultivating gardens and learning conservation, eye-opening college

tours, and fun-filled field trips to attractions like the Crayola Experience and the Brevard Zoo.
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tours, and fun-filled field trips to attractions like the Crayola Experience and the Brevard Zoo.

For Savannah, age 11, Boys & Girls Club is more than an after-school program — it’s a

community. In the letter below, her mother shares how the Cocoa Branch supports not

only Savannah, but their entire family, showing up with compassion, consistency, and care

when it’s needed most. 
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IT TAKES A VILLAGE: A LETTER FROM VARONICA, 
A GRATEFUL CLUB PARENT

BREVARD COUNTY

SAVANNAH



BREVARD COUNTY BOARD
Aimee Balda

Member at Large

Michael Barrella 

Upstream Investment Partners, LLC

Marion Blocker 

Member at Large

Diana Chaves Specht

Member at Large

Chief Evander Collier IV 

Cocoa Police Department

Jenora Duprey 

Delaware North

Arthur Edwards 

Member at Large

Alan Frisher 

Ameriprise

Neal Hagglund 

NeaCon, LLC

Kevin Hill 

RE/MAX

Kayla Manning 

Realtor

Lt. William Mills 

Cocoa Police Department

John Oliver

Philanthropist

Elizabeth Oliver 

Philanthropist

Els van Engelenburg 

Member at Large

Major Kim Wilson 

Brevard County Sheriff's Office

JACAI

SABBRIA



Tangelo Park Branch, located at Tangelo Baptist Church, became our 39th location with support from

the Universal Orlando Foundation and Commissioner Mike Scott, expanding access to opportunity for

Tangelo Park youth. 

Tangelo Park Branch, located at Tangelo Baptist Church, became our 39th location with support from

the Universal Orlando Foundation and Commissioner Mike Scott, expanding access to opportunity for

Tangelo Park youth. 

We broke ground on our future Winter Garden Branch in October 2024, officially launching

construction on a new Club that will be named in honor of Randy and Jamie June — longtime

champions of Boys & Girls Clubs. Thanks to dedicated partners and donors, the new Club, which will

more than quadruple our capacity to serve in Winter Garden, will open in 2026.

We broke ground on our future Winter Garden Branch in October 2024, officially launching

construction on a new Club that will be named in honor of Randy and Jamie June — longtime

champions of Boys & Girls Clubs. Thanks to dedicated partners and donors, the new Club, which will

more than quadruple our capacity to serve in Winter Garden, will open in 2026.

We partnered with KABOOM! and DaVita to build a brand-new

playground at our Joe R. Lee Branch, expanding access to safe

play for Eatonville youth with the help (and muscle!) of more than

200 volunteers.

We partnered with KABOOM! and DaVita to build a brand-new

playground at our Joe R. Lee Branch, expanding access to safe

play for Eatonville youth with the help (and muscle!) of more than

200 volunteers.

1. WE OPENED THE DOORS TO
OUR NEWEST CLUB LOCATION 

2. WE COMMENCED CONSTRUCTION ON
BUILDING A NEW WINTER GARDEN BRANCH

3. WE CONSTRUCTED A
BRAND-NEW PLAYGROUND

YEAR IN REVIEW



We leveled up teen spaces across our Clubs, opening a brand-new

Teen Center at our Marydia Branch and upgrading the teen space at

our Universal Orlando Foundation Branch — creating places

designed for leadership, connection, growth, and fun!

We leveled up teen spaces across our Clubs, opening a brand-new

Teen Center at our Marydia Branch and upgrading the teen space at

our Universal Orlando Foundation Branch — creating places

designed for leadership, connection, growth, and fun!

We expanded our impact by strengthening partnerships with

organizations like REED Charitable Foundation, Ginsburg Institute,

Ginsburg Family Foundation, 4Roots, VyStar Credit Union, Heart of

Florida United Way, the Central Florida Mental Health Association,

Second Mile Education, Orlando Health, Hilton Grand Vacations, and

AdventHealth just to name a few — bringing vital resources and

services directly to our Clubs and communities.

We expanded our impact by strengthening partnerships with

organizations like REED Charitable Foundation, Ginsburg Institute,

Ginsburg Family Foundation, 4Roots, VyStar Credit Union, Heart of

Florida United Way, the Central Florida Mental Health Association,

Second Mile Education, Orlando Health, Hilton Grand Vacations, and

AdventHealth just to name a few — bringing vital resources and

services directly to our Clubs and communities.

4. WE UPGRADED OUR TEEN SPACES JUNE FAMILY BRANCH: BUILDING
BRIGHT FUTURES IN WINTER GARDEN

5. WE EXPANDED KEY PARTNERSHIPS

Thanks to the generous support of our donors, we are opening

blue doors for even more youth in the Winter Garden community.

Special thanks to supporters of our June Family Branch Capital

Campaign: 

The June Family

Dr. Phillips Charities 

City of Winter Garden

Orange County Commission

Foundation for a Healthier West Orange

The Martin Andersen-Gracia Andersen Foundation, Inc.

Dan Petro & Petro Family Foundation, Inc.

The Bond Foundation, Inc.

The Johnny Damon Foundation, Inc.

Brian & Kim Beattie

West Orange Junior Service League

Amber Electric

R.C. Stevens Construction Company

Kay Ustler

Thanks to the generous support of our donors, we are opening

blue doors for even more youth in the Winter Garden community.

Special thanks to supporters of our June Family Branch Capital

Campaign: 

The June Family

Dr. Phillips Charities 

City of Winter Garden

Orange County Commission

Foundation for a Healthier West Orange

The Martin Andersen-Gracia Andersen Foundation, Inc.

Dan Petro & Petro Family Foundation, Inc.

The Bond Foundation, Inc.

The Johnny Damon Foundation, Inc.

Brian & Kim Beattie

West Orange Junior Service League

Amber Electric

R.C. Stevens Construction Company

Kay Ustler

To support our June Family Branch

Capital Campaign, scan this QR code

or visit: www.bgccf.org/wintergarden

YOU CAN JOIN THE CAUSE!

https://bgccf.org/wintergarden/


VALUED INVESTORS
Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida is deeply grateful to the corporate and family

foundations who have supported our programming through grant funding in 2024-2025.

Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida is deeply grateful to the corporate and family

foundations who have supported our programming through grant funding in 2024-2025.

$1 MILLION +

$3 MILLION +

$500,000 +

$100,000 +

$50,000 +

$20,000 +

$30,000 + $10,000 +

$15,000 +

$5,000 +

City of Winter Garden

Dr. Phillips Charities

Orange County Citizens' Commission For Children

State of Florida

Disney

The Florida Alliance of Boys & Girls Clubs

Orange County Commission

Osceola County Commission

United States Treasury

Best Buy Foundation

Heart of Florida United Way

Joe R. Lee Family Foundation Inc.

Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention

Ross

City of Orlando

Ginsburg Family Foundation Inc.

Hans & Cay Jacobsen Foundation

Live Well Foundation of South Lake

Harvey & Carol Massey Foundation

Elinor & T.W. Miller, Jr. Foundation, Inc.

The Nemours Foundation

NNN REIT

Panda Cares

Swinging With Purpose, Inc.

United Way Space Coast

Universal Orlando Foundation

Charles Schwab Foundation

Cox Automotive

Dollar Tree

Family Dollar

Fandango

Gertrude C. Fawley Charitable Trust

Health First Business Center

Kelly Family Cuidiú Foundation

The Fred B. & Helen F. Monar Foundation

Raymond James & Associates, Inc.

Whitestone Construction Group, LLC

Youngbaum Foundation

AdventHealth

Darden Restaurants, Inc.

Duke Energy Foundation

Enterprise Mobility Foundation

John T. and Betty Ann Lewis Foundation

Mead Family Foundation

Orlando Science Center

Planet Fitness

Seminole County Commission

VyStar Credit Union

Alice Ann Bien Memorial Foundation

Amazon

Cornelia T. Bailey Foundation

The Bond Foundation, Inc.

Carter's

Comcast Cable

Florida Citrus Sports Foundation, Inc.

The Joe & Sarah Galloway Foundation

Gierach Family Foundation

The John R. and Ruth W. Gurtler Foundation, Inc.

Hilton Grand Vacations

Hobbs Foundation

Kissimmee Utility Authority

Lake County Commission

Lake County Sheriff's Office

The Chesley G. Magruder Foundation

Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner & Smith, Inc.

Edward C.V. Mundin Charitable Trust Fund

Murphy USA, Inc.

Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation

Osceola County Sheriff's Office

Puma

Rachel Ray Foundation

RSM

Seminole County Sheriff's Office

Synchrony Financial Foundation

The Turner Construction Company Foundation

United Way of Lake & Sumter Counties

Winn Dixie Gives Foundation

A. Friends' Foundation Trust

Central Florida Hyundai

John and Golda Cohen Trust

Florida Blue

Inspire Brands Foundation Inc.

Kissimmee Utility Authority

Lift Orlando

Lilly Endowment Inc.

Parrish Medical Center

Space Coast Realtors Charitable Foundation

Spraker West Wealth Management, Inc.

Jim & Jonnie Swann Corp.

Town of Celebration Marathon & Half Marathon

Westgate Foundation

BankUnited, N.A.

Big Dan’s Car Wash 

- A Division of the Shadday Company

City of Titusville

Coca-Cola Company

Community Foundation of South Lake County Inc

The Dorothy B. Crooker Steves Foundation

Drusilla Farwell Foundation

Farmers Insurance

First

Dr. Harry J. Heeb Foundation

Heathrow Women's Club Charities Inc.

The Home Depot Foundation

HSMAI Central Florida

JPMorgan Chase Foundation

The G. Roxy and Elizabeth C. Martin Foundation

Orlando Health

Orlando TRS LLC

PepsiCo

Rogers Family Foundation, Inc.

Rotary Club of Lake Mary Foundation Inc.

Rotary Club of Suntree Foundation

Frank W Roth III Foundation Fund

RUSH Construction, Inc.

Simpkins Family Foundation, Inc

TD Charitable Foundation

The TJX Foundation, Inc.

Valley National Bank



LONG-TIME DONORS
Our long-time donors have demonstrated their deep commitment by providing critical

resources to our children and their futures.

Our long-time donors have demonstrated their deep commitment by providing critical

resources to our children and their futures.

LIFETIME GIVING SOCIETY

Individuals & Family Foundations $250,000+

LIFETIME PARTNERSHIP SOCIETY

Groups & Organizations $500,000+

JEREMIAH MILBANK SOCIETY

$10,000+ annually

CHILDREN’S CHAMPIONS

$5,000+ annually

HERITAGE CLUB

A. Friends' Foundation Trust

Jennifer & Phil Anderson

Julie & Lars Anderson

Anonymous

Jacqueline Bradley & Clarence Otis

Linda Dimopoulos

Kevin & Denise Habicht

Hans & Cay Jacobsen Foundation

Joe R. Lee Family Foundation Inc.

John T. and Betty Ann Lewis Foundation

Junebug Foundation, Inc.

The Lee Family

Doug & Brenda Long

Kim & Cathy Lopdrup

Tom & Connie O'Hanlon

Petro Family Foundation Inc.

Dayle Seneff

Thomas & Jayne Sittema

The Chesley G. Magruder Foundation

The Martin Andersen-Gracia Andersen Foundation, Inc.

T. Picton & Carla Warlow

AdventHealth

Bank of America Charitable Foundation

Bryan & Myrna Canin Foundation

City of Orlando

City of Winter Garden

City of Winter Park

Darden Restaurants, Inc.

Disney

Dr. Phillips Charities

Eckerd Family Foundation

Edyth Bush Charitable Foundation

HD Supply, Inc.

Heart of Florida United Way

Joe R. Lee Family Foundation

John T. and Betty Ann Lewis Foundation

Junebug Foundation, Inc.

Kiwanis Club of Orlando Foundation

NNN Reit

Mike Hubbard

Jennifer & Phil Anderson

Kim & Brian Beattie

Brad Blum

Scott & Jennifer Boyd

Jacqueline Bradley & Clarence Otis

Debra & Jeffrey Condello

Sean & Amy Connolly

Dane & Judy Cornell

Linda Dimopoulos

Julia L. Frey

Randy Edwards

Les & Jill Eiserman

Jim & Jennifer Etscorn

Lamont & Lynda Garber

David Gierach

Alan Ginsburg

Rick & Susan Goings

Kevin & Denise Habicht

Denise & Michael Hammond

Mike & Holly Hatcher

Kevin Hill & Nicholas Farinella

Maen Hussein & Michelle Viverios

The Lee Family

Jolyon Cowan

Rachel Lyle

Bill & Deborah Kelly

Rayelynne & Gary Ketchum

Kim & Cathy Lopdrup

Kyle Maryanski & Patti Tuey-Maryanski

Jamie & Blake Merrill

Daniel Morgan

Edna Morris & David Forrester

Brock, Sari, Jake & Parker Nicholas

Tom & Sara Nitkowski

Thomas & Susan Pulsifer

Dayle Seneff

Laurie Shader Smith & Marc Smith

Jim Stroz

Jim & Jonnie Swann

George Brock Magruder

Thomas Picton Warlow IV

Brad & Becky Williams

Joe & Jaime Ziler

Jennifer Ashton

Matthew Avril

Brereton & Sandra Bissell

Dede & John Caron

J.T. & Peggy Chandler

Richard Cieslak

Johnny & Tracy Dawkins

Cynthia & David Der Hagopian

Dennis & Andrea Donohue

Kimberly Dorsett & Marco Santoro

Chris & Linsey Ekebergh

Mark & Maureen Filburn

Ginny & Robert Finfrock

Jean & James Gallagher

Elisabeth Gilleland

Blake Habicht

Harvey & Dayna Heller

Tom & Cortney Hermansen

Dena & Andrew Jalbert

Bruce Jones

Garrett & Laura Jones

Gary & SuzAnne Kaltbaum

Michael & Christine Kirchner

Donna & John Kirtland

William & Tamra Leary

Cynthia & Alex Mackinnon

Drew & Paula Madsen

Diane & John Mahony

Paul & Holly Mandelkern

William & Rebecca Manuel

Lisa Mihelich

Kristina & Jamahl Mosley

Michelle & Pat Olson

Anne Padron

Jeff & Gina Paglialonga

Pat & Randy Robertson

Rogers Family Foundation, Inc.

Minerva Serrano

Keith & Patricia Sigmon

Tyler & Katy Sirois

Katherine Stretch

Ashley & Paul Wheeler

Thomas & Janice Wilhelm

Jennifer & Phil Anderson

Steve & Patti Appel

Gary & Marsha Bertrand

Jacqueline Bradley & Clarence Otis

Gary & Demi Bray

Wesley & Paula Brumback

Brian & Myrna Canin

William & Marilyn Dickinson

Joe Durek

Les & Jill Eiserman

Midge Fournier & Bobby Brooks

Elisabeth Gilleland

Terralyn Henry

Steve Kane

Thomas & Gail Kohler

The Lee Family

Kim & Cathy Lopdrup

David & Kimberly Mills

Christopher & Roslyn Anne Morrison

Michael & Marybeth Morsberger

William Palmer

Keith & Patricia Sigmon

Darryl Smith

Edward & Dorothy Smith

Robert Tarr

Els van Engelenburg

Kay Wolf

Orange County Citizens' Commission For Children

Orange County Commission

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

Orlando Sentinel Media Group

Osceola County Commission

Publix Super Markets Charities

Ross

SeaCoast Bank

Seminole County Commission

State of Florida

The Martin Andersen-Gracia Andersen Foundation, Inc.

Tupperware Brands Foundation

Universal Orlando Foundation



Jacqueline Bradley & Clarence Otis

Maen Hussein & Michelle Viverios

Lopdrup Family Foundation

Brock, Sari, Jake & Parker Nicholas

Align Business Advisory Services

Jennifer & Phil Anderson

Sean & Amy Connolly

David & Cynthia Der Hagopian

Lamont & Lynda Garber

Janet Hommel

Land Title Professionals, LLC

Daniel Morgan

Edna Morris & David Forrester

Joel & Jessica Newton

We R Family Fund Inc.

Laurie Shader Smith & Marc Smith

Joe Ziler | MIKE Endowment

Lars & Julie Anderson

Jennifer Ashton

Brian Baker

Brett & Sandra Bissell

John & Dede Caron

J. Thomas & Peggy Chandler

Ric Cieslak

Kimberly Dorsett & Marco Santoro

Les & Jill Eiserman

Chris & Linsey Ekebergh

Mark & Maureen Filburn

Jean & James Gallagher

Ray & Heidi Hyman

Innovated Studios

Integris Group

Bruce & Kristen Jones

Derek & Luan Jones

Garrett & Laura Jones

Randy & Serena Larson

William & Tamra Leary

John & Diane Mahony

Will McCamy

Jamie & Blake Merrill

Lisa Mihelich

Pat & Michelle Olson

Paglialonga Family Foundation

Parrish Healthcare

Jeniene & Cory Pulice

Charles & Shanda Redding

Serrano Family

The Stretch Family

Dr. Richard & Kira Takanen

Toho Water Authority

Kim Varnadore, State Farm Agent

Wharton Smith Foundation

Wiginton Fire Systems

The Faces of the Future Giving Society is composed of supporters who have

pledged a minimum of a five-year commitment to sustain the operating costs of

our youth development programs. Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida is

tremendously grateful to our current Faces of the Future Giving Society

members. Your gifts are making an impact on young lives and the future of our

community.

The Faces of the Future Giving Society is composed of supporters who have

pledged a minimum of a five-year commitment to sustain the operating costs of

our youth development programs. Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida is

tremendously grateful to our current Faces of the Future Giving Society

members. Your gifts are making an impact on young lives and the future of our

community.

IMPACTING COMMUNITIES
$20,000 EACH YEAR FOR 5 YEARS

CHANGING LIVES
$10,000 EACH YEAR FOR 5 YEARS

BUILDING FUTURES
$5,000 EACH YEAR FOR 5 YEARS

GIVING SOCIETY

SCAN THE QR CODE TO
VIEW THE FULL LIST
OF OUR INVESTORS

2025 FACES OF THE FUTURE
FUNDRAISER BREAKFASTS

Standing alongside our kids are leaders

who use their voices for good. We thank

our local, state, and federal elected and

appointed officials for advocating for youth

and helping secure the funding that fuels

our Clubs and their great futures.

WHERE ADVOCACY 
MEETS IMPACT



PLATINUM PARTNERS 
Morgan & Morgan

Orange County Sheriff's Office

Publix Super Markets Charities 

TITLE PARTNER 

PRESENTING PARTNER 
Ravago

Scan the QR Code to secure your

tickets or sponsorship now!

At this year’s Celebrate the Children Gala, powered by Disney, we invite

you to step into a world of boundless possibility where we empower

youth to unleash their superpowers within.

At this year’s Celebrate the Children Gala, powered by Disney, we invite

you to step into a world of boundless possibility where we empower

youth to unleash their superpowers within.

CELEBRATE THE 
CHILDREN
Last year’s Celebrate the Children Gala, presented by Disney, swept guests into

the world of Club Oz, transforming the ballroom into a dazzling Emerald City

experience. Nearly 1,000 community leaders, partners, and champions for youth

came together for an unforgettable evening celebrating the limitless potential of

our kids. The result was a record-breaking year of fundraising, strengthening our

ability to support Club operations and expand access to life-changing programs. 

Last year’s Celebrate the Children Gala, presented by Disney, swept guests into

the world of Club Oz, transforming the ballroom into a dazzling Emerald City

experience. Nearly 1,000 community leaders, partners, and champions for youth

came together for an unforgettable evening celebrating the limitless potential of

our kids. The result was a record-breaking year of fundraising, strengthening our

ability to support Club operations and expand access to life-changing programs. 

BE GREAT GALA..................

BLUE DOOR BALL....................

DOWNTOWN
FACES OF THE FUTURE

RUNDISNEY WALT DISNEY
WORLD®MARATHON

CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN...........

JOE R. LEE BRANCH
FACES OF THE FUTURE

Friday, September 18, 2026

Saturday, March 7, 2026

.......Thursday, October 15, 2026

.....................January 6 - 10, 2027

Friday, May 15, 2026

......Thursday, November 5, 2026

2025 SPONSORS

SUIT UP FOR THIS YEAR’S
CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN

JOIN US FOR UPCOMING EVENTS

You can find all the most up-to-date information about

BGCCF events at: bgccf.org 

DIAMOND PARTNERS
AdventHealth

Dr. Phillips Charities 

Jones Homes USA 

Nemours Children's Health

Orlando Sentinel Media Group 

Universal Orlando Resort



Mike Hatcher

Hatcher Insurance, Inc.

Dena Jalbert

Align Business Advisory Services

Ted Jansen

Universal Destinations & Experiences

Gary Kaltbaum

Kaltbaum Capital Management

Jason Kirk

Walt Disney World

Donna Kirtland

Live Well Foundation of South Lake

Dennis Lemma

Seminole County Sheriff’s Office

Martha McGill

Nemours Children’s Health

J.T. McWalters

Orlando Magic

Lisa Mihelich

Charles Schwab & Co.

John Mina

Orange County Sheriff’s Office

Sean Connolly

Rockefeller Global Family Office

Board Chair

Diane Mahony

Kavaliro Staffing Services

Secretary

Jim Etscorn

Baker & Hostetler LLP

Treasurer

Tonya Moore

Member at Large

Vice Chair

Jen Hanson

Dr. Phillips Center for the Performing Arts

Vice Chair

Lisa Bell

WKMG-TV News 6

Vice Chair

Jennifer Ashton

Ashton Advocacy Consulting

Vice Chair & Advocacy Liaison

Matt Abbene

Orlando Health Medical Group

Kelli Addison

Rhodes + Brito Architects

Jennifer Anderson

Member at Large

Julie Anderson

Member at Large

Steve Appel

Member at Large

Jacqueline Bradley

Member at Large

Michelle Breunig

Goldman Sachs

Nisha Brice

Florida Blue

Jeff Chudnow

Member at Large

Richard Cieslak

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP

Horace Dawson

Member at Large

Derek De Salvia

Hilton Grand Vacations

Dr. Vivek Desai

Night Lite Pediatrics

Kimberly Dorsett

Truist

Gerald Dunn

Member at Large

Les Eiserman

Member at Large

Christoffer Ekebergh

KPMG

Andrew Gluck

Lowndes

Kevin Habicht

Member at Large

Neal Hagglund

NeaCon, LLC

Denise Hammond

Hammond Law

Christina Hartfield

Truist

Dan Morgan

Morgan & Morgan PA

Tadar Muhammad

CareerSource Central Florida

Brock Nicholas

Baseline Property Group

John Quigley

Raymond James & Associates

Wendy Roundtree

Jarel Communications

Russ Salerno

Member at Large

Karen Wankelman

Shutts & Bowen LLP

Tiphany Weeks

Diamond Real Estate Group

Cortez Whatley

Orlando Health

EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS



FINANCIAL SUMMARY
At Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida, we hold ourselves to the highest standards of fiscal

accountability. Our board and staff work tirelessly to ensure that every dollar is spent to the

maximum benefit of the children we serve.

At Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida, we hold ourselves to the highest standards of fiscal

accountability. Our board and staff work tirelessly to ensure that every dollar is spent to the

maximum benefit of the children we serve.

Government revenues

Contributions

In-kind contributions

United Way

Special events

Dues & program services

Other revenues

Total operating revenues & support

Government revenues

Contributions

In-kind contributions

United Way

Special events

Dues & program services

Other revenues

Total operating revenues & support

Bequest & board designated endowment

Contributions restricted for capital

Investment return

Total non-operating revenue (expense)

Bequest & board designated endowment

Contributions restricted for capital

Investment return

Total non-operating revenue (expense)

*Fiscal year runs July 1st to June 30th

*Financials above are for Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida, Inc., a non-profit organization recognized as a IRS 501(c)3

tax exempt organization.

*Independent audit of financials is not typically completed before preparation of the annual report.

*Fiscal year runs July 1st to June 30th

*Financials above are for Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida, Inc., a non-profit organization recognized as a IRS 501(c)3

tax exempt organization.

*Independent audit of financials is not typically completed before preparation of the annual report.

1,481,000

1,600,000

154,769

3,235,769

1,000,000

--- 

89,818

1,089,818

Program services

G&A

Fundraising

Total operating expenses

Program services

G&A

Fundraising

Total operating expenses

9,211,815

5,779,050

2,097,341

265,493

140,416

515,588

1,190,677

19,200,380

17,839,030

3,243,460

2,085,081

23,167,572

(3,967,192)

(731,423)

36,257,852

35,526,429

9,101,573

6,989,423

1,921,693

294,780

265,587

686,390

974,814

20,234,260

(Audited)(Unaudited)

18,674,539

3,151,036

1,964,728

23,790,303

(3,556,043)

(2,466,225)

38,724,077

36,257,852

REVENUE

EXPENSE

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS

NON-OPERATING REVENUES 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS

NET ASSETS BEGINNING OF YEAR

NET ASSETS END OF YEAR

2025 2024



MAP KEY

CLUB LOCATIONS
Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida includes

39 Clubs throughout Orange, Osceola,

Seminole, Brevard, and Lake Counties.

This includes 23 freestanding Clubs as well as

16 After School Zone Clubs in Orange County

middle schools.

Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida includes

39 Clubs throughout Orange, Osceola,

Seminole, Brevard, and Lake Counties.

This includes 23 freestanding Clubs as well as

16 After School Zone Clubs in Orange County

middle schools.Leesburg Club

South Lake Club

NE Lake Club

Apopka Branch

Spring Creek Club

East Altamonte 
Branch

West Sanford Branch

Oviedo Branch

BuenaVentura
Lakes Branch

Marydia 

Tupperware 
Branch

Brands Branch
St. Cloud Branch

Joe R. Lee
Branch

West Orange 
Branch Clubhouse

Walt Disney World 
Levy-Hughes 

Clubhouse

Jacqueline Bradley & 
Clarence Otis Family BranchUniversal Orlando 

Foundation Branch
Taft Branch

Tangelo Park 
Branch

Titusville 
Branch

Cocoa
Branch

Temple 
Terrace Branch

LAKE COUNTY

SEMINOLE COUNTY

BREVARD COUNTY

TRADITIONAL CLUB

AFTER SCHOOL ZONE

OSCEOLA COUNTY

ORANGE COUNTY




